



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF ISABELA
City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

May 14, 2021

MS. IRISH JANE T. CRISTOBAL

Proprietor
Isaiah 8:15 Enterprises
#60 Rizal Avenue, District II (Pob.)
Cauayan City, Isabela

Dear Ms. Cristobal:

We are happy to notify you that the Procurement of **Medical Supplies** (Various Items) for the Province of Isabela in the amount of **Php 6,873,347.20** is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
001	500	pack	Abdominal Pack 12" x 12" x 10's	1,397.00	698,500.00
008	5	pack	Alcohol Pad x 100's	179.95	899.75
014	60	piece	Bed Pan, Female, Plastic	204.90	12,294.00
025	124	dozen	Catgut, Chromic 3/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	516.25	64,015.00
026	48	piece	Cautery Pad, Dynapad	1,119.50	53,736.00
027	48	piece	Cautery Pencil, Handcontrol, PVC Cable with Coated Electrode	699.50	33,576.00
028	2	piece	Cervical Collar, Small	1,049.50	2,099.00
029	2	piece	Cervical Collar, Medium	1,049.50	2,099.00
030	2	piece	Cervical Collar, Large	1,049.50	2,099.00
031	50	piece	Colostomy bag, various sizes	498.00	24,900.00
035	40	box	Disposable Needle ga. 26 x 100's	484.25	19,370.00
038	90	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 1ml x 100's	326.50	29,385.00
047	30	roll	Elastic Bandage 2" x 5 yards	35.95	1,078.50
048	35	roll	Elastic Bandage 3" x 5 yards	50.75	1,776.25
051	125	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 2.5	136.50	17,062.50
052	125	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 3.0	136.50	17,062.50
053	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 3.5	136.50	1,092.00
054	50	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 4.0	136.50	6,825.00
055	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 4.5	136.50	1,092.00
056	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 5.0	136.50	1,092.00
057	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 5.5	136.50	1,092.00
058	8	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 6.0	136.50	1,092.00
059	40	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 7.0	136.50	5,460.00
060	24	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 7.5	136.50	3,276.00
061	20	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, 8.0	136.50	2,730.00
069	5	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.8	55.85	279.25
070	5	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.10	55.85	279.25
072	10	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.14	55.85	558.50
077	168	bottle	Hydrogen Peroxide, 120ml	46.50	7,812.00

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
078	3	bottle	Hydrogen Peroxide, 1liter	175.00	525.00
083	1,200	piece	I.V. Cannula ga.20	46.50	55,800.00
088	5,400	piece	Infusion Set, Adult	27.90	150,660.00
096	100	roll	Leukoplast 2.5cm	499.50	49,950.00
102	250	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.5	29.75	7,437.50
103	300	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.8	29.75	8,925.00
104	5	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.10	29.75	148.75
105	5	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.12	29.75	148.75
106	120	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.14	29.75	3,570.00
116	2,000	piece	Oxygen Cannula, Adult	52.75	105,500.00
119	1,300	piece	Oxygen Face Mask, Adult	102.40	133,120.00
120	1,300	piece	Oxygen Face Mask, Pedia	102.40	133,120.00
125	100	piece	Penrose Drain 1/2", 18" Length	129.25	12,925.00
128	2,300	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.95	1,908,885.00
129	12	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 1 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.95	9,959.40
131	12	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 2/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.95	9,959.40
132	120	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 2/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.95	99,594.00
133	130	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 3/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.95	107,893.50
134	2,300	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 3/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.95	1,908,885.00
135	12	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 4/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	829.95	9,959.40
136	140	piece	Polyglactin Absorbable Suture 4/O w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	829.95	116,193.00
143	2	piece	Silk 2/0, Strands CR 8, Cutting Needle	598.00	1,196.00
144	8	piece	Silk 2/0, 12 Strands w/o Needle	598.00	4,784.00
145	8	piece	Silk 3/0, 12 Strands w/o Needle	598.00	4,784.00
147	260	dozen	Silk Suture 1/0 w/ 36-40mm Needle, Round	599.75	155,935.00
148	70	dozen	Silk Suture 2/0 w/ 25-30mm Needle, Cutting	599.75	41,982.50
150	260	dozen	Silk Suture 2/0 w/ 36-40mm Needle, Round	599.75	155,935.00
151	300	dozen	Silk Suture 3/0 w/ 36-40mm Needle, Cutting	599.75	179,925.00
152	260	dozen	Silk Suture 3/0 w/ 36-40mm Needle, Round	599.75	155,935.00
153	2	dozen	Silk Suture 4/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	599.75	1,199.50
155	1,300	piece	Spinal Needle ga.25	139.70	181,610.00
164	2	box	Surgical Blade #20 x 100's	495.00	990.00
173	50	pack	Suturing Needle, Cutting Edge, Large x 10's	238.00	11,900.00
179	60	box	Tongue Depressor x 100's	242.00	14,520.00
181	5	piece	Umbilical Catheter Fr.4	6,980.00	34,900.00
182	6	piece	Umbilical Catheter Fr.5	8,590.00	51,540.00
187	5	box	X-Ray Film 10 x 12 x 100's Green Sensitivity	6,084.00	30,420.00
Total Bid Price					Php 6,873,347.20

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instruction to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,



RODOLFO T. ALBANO III
Provincial Governor



Conformed :



MS. IRISH JANE T. CRISTOBAL

Date :

05-17-2021